
Hockeyettan Södra Game Summary 2026-01-21 19:00

HC Dalen - Västerviks IK
Smedjehov

Spectators

221

Referee (s) Linesman

Robin Forslund Elias Hardtmann Dennis Gunnarsson

Game Summary

Goals
Shots
Faceoffs
Penalty minutes
Hits
Scoring chances
Time in possession
Offensive zone time

Period 1
1 - 1
9 - 6

 -
2 - 0

 -
 -
 -
 -

Period 2
1 - 2

14 - 9
 -

4 - 2
 -
 -
 -
 -

Period 3
1 - 1

21 - 5
 -

0 - 6
 -
 -
 -
 -

Total
3 - 4

44 - 20
32 - 24

6 - 8
 -
 -
 -
 -

Power Play

Team Advantages PP% PP Goals PP Shots Time in PP

HC Dalen 3 0,00 0 07:49

Västerviks IK 3 66,67 2 04:45

Penalty Killing

Team Disadvantages PK% Goals against Shots Against Time in SH

HC Dalen 3 33,33 2 04:45

Västerviks IK 3 100,00 0 07:49

Scoring Summary

Time Team Score Status Scorer Assist(s)

Period 1

06:03 DAL 1 - 0 EQ
Pos. Part. 2, 14, 36, 40, 79, 94 Neg. Part. 7, 9, 10, 20, 27, 33

94 JUNTORP, Nils 7 WESTH, Victor 93 SANDAHL, Hampus

12:25 VÄS 1 - 1 PP1
Pos. Part. 7, 17, 20, 33, 77, 86 Neg. Part. 2, 14, 28, 36, 40

86 SIRKKA, Jack 20 WOLF, Noah 7 CARLSSON, Joel

Period 2

24:29 VÄS 1 - 2 SH1
Pos. Part. 7, 9, 19, 20, 33 Neg. Part. 20, 23, 36, 40, 67, 93

20 WOLF, Noah 9 FLYGT, Lukas 19 KÖHLER, Knut

26:04 DAL 2 - 2 EQ
Pos. Part. 8, 20, 22, 33, 40, 70 Neg. Part. 10, 14, 20, 26, 27, 33

33 FORSELL, Max 22 PERSSON, Liam 70 CEDERQVIST, Oskar

31:33 VÄS 2 - 3 PP1
Pos. Part. 7, 17, 20, 33, 77, 86 Neg. Part. 2, 8, 14, 28, 40

77 EDWARDSSON, Carl-Henrik 20 WOLF, Noah 7 CARLSSON, Joel

Period 3

42:29 VÄS 2 - 4 EQ
Pos. Part. 10, 14, 20, 27, 28, 33 Neg. Part. 7, 8, 22, 33, 40, 70

20 WOLF, Noah 10 SVENSSON, Liam

59:17 DAL 3 - 4 EQ
Pos. Part. 22, 28, 36, 67, 93, 94 Neg. Part. 10, 20, 26, 27, 33

28 ROMFORS, William 36 ROSANDER, David 22 PERSSON, Liam

Penalty Summary

Player Penalty Time Penalty Player
Period 1

Interference 11:008 EHRENFLOD, Sebastian

Period 2

22:44 High Sticking 28 CASSELSTEN, Oliver

Delay of game 30:1336 ROSANDER, David

Tripping 38:3567 THÖRNBERG, Jesper

Period 3

42:43 Tripping 7 CARLSSON, Joel

53:22 Holding the stick 9 FLYGT, Lukas

55:11 Crosschecking 26 SÖDERGREN, Loke
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Player Summary

Skaters SOG Goals Assists Points +/- PIM Hits Blocks FO FO% Shifts TOI

2 STYRENIUS Noel 2 0 0 0 1 0 0 - 0 N/A

7 WESTH Victor 4 0 1 1 -1 0 0 - 0 N/A

8 EHRENFLOD Sebastian 2 0 0 0 0 2 0 - 0 N/A

9 WALLQVIST Oliver 1 0 0 0 0 0 9 - 3 75,00

14 STJERN SVENSSON Joaki 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 - 0 N/A

18 SÄRENBORG Gustav 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 - 0 N/A

20 GLAD Daniel 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 - 0 N/A

22 PERSSON Liam 1 0 2 2 1 0 0 - 0 N/A

23 SKARBY Noel 0 0 0 0 -1 0 0 - 0 N/A

28 ROMFORS William 1 1 0 1 1 0 8 - 7 53,33

33 FORSELL Max 4 1 0 1 0 0 4 - 7 36,36

36 ROSANDER David 5 0 1 1 1 2 0 - 0 N/A

67 THÖRNBERG Jesper 5 0 0 0 0 2 3 - 2 60,00

70 CEDERQVIST Oskar 3 0 1 1 0 0 3 - 2 60,00

79 ANDERSSON Liam 1 0 0 0 1 0 3 - 2 60,00

93 SANDAHL Hampus 6 0 1 1 0 0 0 - 0 N/A

94 JUNTORP Nils 5 1 0 1 2 0 2 - 1 66,67

Goalies Saves GA SOG Saves% PP SVS PP SVS% EQ SVS EQ SVS% Shutout PIM TOI

35 DANIELSSON Linus 0 0 0 N/A 0 0 00:00

40 MANTLER Isak 16 4 20 80,00 0 0 56:30

Player Summary

Skaters SOG Goals Assists Points +/- PIM Hits Blocks FO FO% Shifts TOI

7 CARLSSON Joel 1 0 2 2 0 2 0 - 0 N/A

8 STAVLIND Edvin 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - 0 N/A

9 FLYGT Lukas 1 0 1 1 0 2 0 - 0 N/A

10 SVENSSON Liam 3 0 1 1 -2 0 7 - 5 58,33

11 HANNU Erik 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - 0 N/A

14 SJÖCRONA Petter 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 - 0 N/A

17 FANKL Philip 1 0 0 0 0 0 7 - 12 36,84

19 KÖHLER Knut 0 0 1 1 1 0 2 - 3 40,00

20 WOLF Noah 2 2 2 4 -1 0 0 - 0 N/A

24 COLLINS - FLORÉN Oliver 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - 0 N/A

26 SÖDERGREN Loke 1 0 0 0 -2 2 0 - 0 N/A

27 TENEMYR Jacob 0 0 0 0 -2 0 0 - 0 N/A

28 CASSELSTEN Oliver 0 0 0 0 1 2 0 - 0 N/A

41 TORVFELT Emil 0 0 0 0 0 0 8 - 12 40,00

51 SANDELL Ludvig 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - 0 N/A

71 QVARFORTH Oliver 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - 0 N/A

77 EDWARDSSON Carl-Henrik 6 1 0 1 0 0 0 - 0 N/A

86 SIRKKA Jack 3 1 0 1 0 0 0 - 0 N/A

89 ÅHMAN Alfons 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - 0 N/A

90 PETTERSSON Hampus 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 - 0 N/A

Goalies Saves GA SOG Saves% PP SVS PP SVS% EQ SVS EQ SVS% Shutout PIM TOI

1 BLOMQUIST Ian 0 0 0 N/A 0 0 00:00

33 ANDERSSON Sebastian 41 3 44 93,18 0 0 60:00


